To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

动
器
订购信息
器件编号 输入阈值 封装 包装方法 每卷盘数量
FAN3100CMPX CMOS 6 引脚 2 x 2 mm MLP 封装 卷带和卷盘 3000
FAN3100CSX CMOS 5 引脚 SOT23 卷带和卷盘 3000
FAN3100TMPX TTL 6 引脚 2 x 2 mm MLP 封装  卷带和卷盘 3000
FAN3100TSX TTL 5 引脚 SOT23 卷带和卷盘 3000
封装外形
图 3. 2 x 2 mm 6 引脚 MLP 封装（俯视图） 图 4. SOT23-5（俯视图）
热特性(1)
封装 JL
(2) JT
(3) JA
(4) JB
(5) JT
(6) 单位
6 引脚，2 x 2 mm 模塑无铅封装 (MLP) 2.7 133 58 2.8 42 °C/W
SOT23-5 56 99 157 51 5 °C/W
注意：
1. 估计值来自于热模拟实验；实际值取决于实际应用。
2. Theta_JL (JL)：半导体结和所有引线（包括任何散热焊盘）的底表面之间的热阻，这些引线通常焊接到 PCB 上。
3. Theta_JT (JT)：半导体结和封装上表面之间的热阻，假设封装通过顶侧的散热片保持在统一温度。
4. Theta_JA (ΘJA)：结和环境之间的热阻，取决于 PCB 设计、散热和气流。给定值适用于没有散热器的自然对流、使用 2S2P
板，如 JEDEC 标准 JESD51-2、JESD51-5 和 JESD51-7 所述规定（如适用）。
5. Psi_JB (JB)：热特性参数，表示在说明 4 中定义的热环境下半导体结温与应用电路板参考点之间的相关性。对于 MLP-6 封
装，电路板参考被定义为与散热焊盘相连接、从封装的任意一端延伸出的 PCB 覆铜。对于 SOT23-5 封装，电路板参考定义为
与引脚 2 相邻的 pcb 覆铜。
6. Psi_JT (JT)：热特性参数，表示在说明 4 中定义的热环境下半导体结温与封装顶部中心之间的相关性。
© 2007 飞兆半导体公司   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN3100 • Rev. 1.0.5 3
F
A
N
3100—